010 09-08	-1999	
FCRM PTO-1594	Y STATE OF THE STA	
101138144		
To the Honorabie County applicable and Frademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): meo.  Racan Industries Inc 9-3-99 37 37 LITE BLVO.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  Name: Racan Carrier Co.	
LAVAL, PROVINCE OF Quebec CANADA H7E 4XE	Street Address: 2025 DA GENAIS Blvd. West	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Corporation - Canada  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	City: LAVAL., State: ZIP:  Canada  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Corporation-State  Other Corporation - Canada  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Other Corporation - Canada  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Other Corporation - Canada	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attractions are selected as a selected in the selected selected in the selected selected in the selected selected in the selected s	8. Trademark registration No.(s)  2,216,243 Sectionair  2,213,084 RACAN  2,214,285 Acoustain  ached? Tyes & No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Laurence R. Brown Esq	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: 408 Crystal Plaza One	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00	
2001 TJE D Hu	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2001 Jeff Davis Hy.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Aclington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
09/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000261 2216243 01 FC:481	ITIIG OF AUC	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infomof the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

Sept 1, 1999 REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0908 Dun

_	_	-	
N.	12	rk	· e ·

SECTIONAIR (Registration No. 2216243)

RACAN (Registration No. 2213984)

ACOUSTAIR (Registration No. 2214285)

New Owner:

Racan Carrier Co. by way of assignment from

Racan Industries Inc.

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The Law Firm of Laurence Brown & Associates, P.C., Virginia State Bar Registration 344, and Laurence R. Brown, Registration No. 16486, whose postal address is 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 408, Arlington, Virginia 22202, are hereby designated domestic representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

Racan Carrier Co., a corporation of Canada

Date: או ליי של אין

By:

Signature)

Giuseppe Racanelli

(Printed name)

President

(Title or Officer)

Marks:

SECTIONAIR (Registration No. 2216243)

RACAN (Registration No. 2213984)

ACOUSTAIR (Registration No. 2214285)

Original Owner:

Racan Industries Inc.

New Owner to be recorded: Racan Carrier Co., a corporation of Canada

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The owner by way of assignment is now designated as the assignee:

Racan Carrier Co., a corporation of Canada 2025 Dagenais Boulevard West Laval, Province of Quebec

Canada H7L 5V1

This instrument constitutes an assignment nunc pro tunc of the U.S. trademark registrations, to said Racan Carrier Co. (assignee) together with good will and a request for the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record such assignment.

This assignment is effective as of December 16, 1998.

An accompanying appointment of domestic representative is executed by said assignee.

Owner (Assignor)

Racan Industries Inc.

By:

Giuseppe Racanelli, President

(Typed name and title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0908